

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3659

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.12.2021


Nomination of Members from Tribals


†3659. SHRIMATI HIMADRI SINGH:


Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the members nominated from the tribal class in the Executive Council, Finance

Committee, Building Committee in Indira Gandhi National Tribal Unversity, Amarkantak,

Madhya Pradesh;


(b) the details of the teacher appointed against the posts of 07 Professors, 13 Associate Professors and 40 Assistant Professors vide Advertisement No. IGNTU / Rec. Cell/ T-01/2020 dated

07/09/2020 and the number of applications received for these posts;


(c) the time by when the handover of all the buildings were given to the University built up to October, 2021; and


(d) the credibility of the online entrance test, 2021 conducted for the admission at the undergraduate and postgraduate level in the said University and the details of reasons for the delay of five months in admission?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

(SMT. ANNPURNA DEVI)


(a) The details of members nominated from the Tribal Class in the Executive Council (EC), Finance Committee (FC) and Building Committee (BC) in Indira Gandhi National Tribal University (IGNTU) is as under:-


S. No. Name of the Council/Committee Nominated member

1 Executive Council One

2 Finance Committee None

3 Building Committee One


(b) The details of teachers appointed and total applications received against advertisement no.

IGNTU/Rec. Cell/T-01/2020 dated 07.09.2020 are as under:


Post Advertised Applications received Appointed

Professor 22 177 04

Associate Professor 41 687 07

Assistant Professor 40 2875 19


(c) The University has taken over 13 buildings and 8 buildings are ready for handing over.


(d) Remote Proctoring was deployed in the online entrance test, 2021 which enhanced the credibility of the examination. The admission process was completed following the guidelines of the University Grants Commission in light of COVID-19 pandemic.
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